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Official Results
Hamilton County, TN
August 4, 2016
State Primary & Hamilton County General
Election Summary

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 29,108 of 186,384 (15.62%)
Ballots Cast: 29,108

U.S. House of Representatives, District 3 - REP (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 17,160 / 186,384 9.21%
Candidate Party Total
Chuck Fleischmann REP 13,999 83.94%
Allan Levene REP 1,512 9.07%
Geoffery Suhmer Smith REP 1,023 6.13%
Write-in 144 0.86%
Total Votes 16,678

U.S. House of Representatives, District 3 -
DEM

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 11,300/ 186,384 6.06%
Candidate Party Total
Michael Friedman DEM 2,808 28.25%
George Ryan Love DEM 1,246 12.53%
Melody Shekari DEM 5,777 58.11%
Write-in 110 111%
Total Votes 9,941

DEM (Vote for 1)

Tennessee Senate District 10 - REP (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 54 of 54 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,959 /78,668 6.30%
Candidate Party Total
Todd Gardenhire REP 4,319 97.32%
Write-in 119 2.68%

Total Votes 4,438
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Tennessee Senate District 10 - DEM (Vote for 1)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 54 of 54 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 6,675 /78,668 849%
Candidate Party Total
Ty O'Grady DEM 1,260 21.49%
Khristy Wilkinson DEM 2,499 42.62%
Nick Wilkinson DEM 2,058 35.10%
Write-in 46 0.78%
Total Votes 5,863

House of Representatives District 26 - REP (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,237 /40,225 10.53%
Candidate Party Total
Gerald McCormick REP 3,833 98.71%
Write-in 50 1.29%
Total Votes 3,883

House of Representatives District 26 - DEM (Vote for 1)
DEM

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,657 / 40,225 4.12%
Candidate Party Total
No Candidate Qualified DEM 0 0.00%
Write-in 181 100.00%
Total Votes 181

House of Representatives District 27 - REP (Vote for 1)
REP

Precincts Reported: 27 of 27 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,566 /38,577  11.84%
Candidate Party Total
Patsy Hazlewood REP 3,960 98.58%
Write-in 57 1.42%

Total Votes 4,017
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House of Representatives District 27 - DEM (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 27 of 27 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,763 / 38,577 4.57%
Candidate Party Total
Steve Gordon DEM 1,298 96.29%
Write-in 50 3.71%
Total Votes 1,348

House of Representatives District 28 - REP (Vote for 1)

REP
Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 769 /32,729 2.35%
Candidate Party Total
No Candidate Qualified REP 0 0.00%
Write-in 81 100.00%
Total Votes 81

House of Representatives District 28 - DEM (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,880/32729 1491%
Candidate Party Total
Dennis Clark DEM 859 17.84%
JoAnne Favors DEM 3,948 81.99%
Write-in 8 0.17%
Total Votes 4,815

House of Representatives District 29 - REP (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 4,426 /38185 11.59%
Candidate Party Total
Mike Carter REP 3,628 84.33%
Ethan White REP 667 15.50%
Write-in 7 0.16%

Total Votes 4,302
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House of Representatives District 29 - DEM (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,376 /38,185 3.60%
Candidate Party Total
No Candidate Qualified DEM 0 0.00%
Write-in 161 100.00%
Total Votes 161

House of Representatives District 30 - REP (Vote for 1)

REP
Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 3,162 / 36,668 8.62%
Candidate Party Total
Marc Gravitt REP 2,737 98.56%
Write-in 40 1.44%
Total Votes 2,777

House of Representatives District 30 - DEM (Vote for 1)

DEM
Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 1,624 / 36,668 4.43%
Candidate Party Total
Katie R. Cowley DEM 1,303 97.38%
Write-in 35 2.62%
Total Votes 1,338

Criminal Court Judge, Div. 2 (Vote for 1)
GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 29,108 /186,384  15.62%
Candidate Party Total
Tom Greenholtz REP GEN 20,362 95.13%
Write-in 1,043 4.87%

Total Votes 21,405
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Assessor of Property (Vote for 1)

GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Marty Haynes REP GEN
Mark Siedlecki DEM GEN
Write-in

Total Votes

County School Board, District 1 (Vote for 1)

GEN

Precincts Reported: 14 of 14 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Jason Moses GEN
Patti Skates GEN
Rhonda S. Thurman GEN
Write-in

Total Votes

County School Board, District 2 (Vote for 1)

GEN

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Kathy Lennon GEN
Jonathan R. Welch GEN
Write-in

Total Votes

Total
29,108 / 186,384

Total
16,110
12,160

143
28,413

Total
3,754 /17,860

Total
276
1,339
2,112
3
3,730

Total
3,674 /21,614

Total
1,791
1,693

13
3,497

15.62%

56.70%
42.80%
0.50%

21.02%

7.40%
35.90%
56.62%

0.08%

17.00%

51.22%
48.41%
0.37%
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County School Board, District 4 (Vote for 1)

GEN

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Montrell Besley
George E. Ricks
Tiffanie Robinson
Annette L. Thompson
Write-in

Total Votes

County School Board, District 7 (Vote for 1)

GEN

Party
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN

Precincts Reported: 16 of 16 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate
Donna M. Horn
Joe Wingate
Write-in

Total Votes

Town of Lookout Mountain Commissioner (Vote for 5)

GEN

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Jim Bentley
Walker L. Jones
Carol A. Mutter
Brooke Pippenger
Don Stinnett
Write-in

Total Votes

Party
GEN
GEN

Party
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN

Total
2,274 /14,173

Total
522
753
807

94
9
2,185

Total
3,847 / 24,232

Total
1,166
2,489

12
3,667

Total
276 /1417

Total
222
231
207
233
234

27
1,154

16.04%

23.89%
34.46%
36.93%
4.30%
0.41%

15.88%

31.80%
67.88%
0.33%

19.48%

19.24%
20.02%
17.94%
20.19%
20.28%

2.34%
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Town of Lookout Mountain Judge (Vote for
GEN

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 276 /1,417 19.48%
Candidate Party Total
Flossie Weill GEN 253 100.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 253

Town of Lookout Mountain School Board (Vote for 3)

GEN
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 276 /1,417  19.48%
Candidate Party Total
Haven Glascock GEN 244 33.11%
James M. Haley GEN 247 33.51%
Karen Welborn GEN 244 33.11%
Write-in 2 0.27%
Total Votes 737

Supreme Court Jeffrey S. Bivins (Vote for 1)

GEN
Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 29,108 /186,384  15.62%
Candidate Party Total
Retain 18,172 76.82%
Replace 5482 23.18%
Total Votes 23,654

Supreme Court Holly Kirby (Vote for 1)
GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 29,108 /186,384  15.62%
Candidate Party Total
Retain 18,164 77.30%
Replace 5334 22.70%

Total Votes 23,498
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Supreme Court Roger A. Page (Vote for 1)
GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 29,108 /186,384  15.62%
Candidate Party Total
Retain 17,609 75.90%
Replace 5,591 24.10%
Total Votes 23,200

Court of Appeals Western Kenny Armstrong (Vote for 1)

GEN
Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 29,108 /186,384  15.62%
Candidate Party Total
Retain 17,514 76.43%
Replace 5,402 23.57%
Total Votes 22,916

Court of Appeals Western Brandon O. Gibson (Vote for 1)

GEN
Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 29,108 /186,384  15.62%
Candidate Party Total
Retain 17,437 76.43%
Replace 5,376 23.57%
Total Votes 22,813

Court of Appeals Western Arnold B. Goldin (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 29,108 /186,384  15.62%
Candidate Party Total
Retain 17,219 75.59%
Replace 5,561 24.41%

Total Votes 22,780
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Court of Criminal Appeals Eastern Robert H. Montgomery, Jr. (Vote for 1)
GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 29,108 /186,384  15.62%
Candidate Party Total
Retain 17,625 76.99%
Replace 5,267 23.01%
Total Votes 22,892

Court of Criminal Appeals Middle Timothy L. Easter (Vote for 1)
GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 29,108 /186,384  15.62%
Candidate Party Total
Retain 17,384 76.46%
Replace 5,353 23.54%
Total Votes 22,737

Court of Criminal Appeals Middle Robert L. Holloway, Jr. (Vote for 1)
GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 29,108 /186,384  15.62%
Candidate Party Total
Retain 17,672 77.50%
Replace 5,132 22.50%
Total Votes 22,804

Court of Criminal Appeals Western J. Ross Dyer (Vote for 1)
GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 29,108 /186,384  15.62%
Candidate Party Total
Retain 17,349 76.23%
Replace 5411 23.77%

Total Votes 22,760



