Page: 1 of 9 9/14/2016 2:49:47 PM

Official Results Hamilton County, TN August 4, 2016 State Primary & Hamilton County General Election Summary

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%) Registered Voters: 29,108 of 186,384 (15.62%)

Ballots Cast: 29,108

U.S. House of Representatives, District 3 - REP (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		17,160 / 186,384	9.21%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Chuck Fleischmann	REP	13,999	83.94%
Allan Levene	REP	1,512	9.07%
Geoffery Suhmer Smith	REP	1,023	6.13%
Write-in		144	0.86%
Total Votes		16,678	

U.S. House of Representatives, District 3 - DEM (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		11,300 / 186,384	6.06%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Michael Friedman	DEM	2,808	28.25%
George Ryan Love	DEM	1,246	12.53%
Melody Shekari	DEM	5,777	58.11%
Write-in		110	1.11%
Total Votes		9,941	

Tennessee Senate District 10 - REP (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 54 of 54 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		4,959 / 78,668	6.30%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Todd Gardenhire	REP	4,319	97.32%
Write-in		119	2.68%
Total Votes		4,438	

Page: 2 of 9 9/14/2016 2:49:47 PM

Tennessee Senate District 10 - DEM (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 54 of 54 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		6,675 / 78,668	8.49%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Ty O'Grady	DEM	1,260	21.49%
Khristy Wilkinson	DEM	2,499	42.62%
Nick Wilkinson	DEM	2,058	35.10%
Write-in		46	0.78%
Total Votes		5,863	

House of Representatives District 26 - REP (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

		Total	
		TOtal	
Times Cast		4,237 / 40,225	10.53%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Gerald McCormick	REP	3,833	98.71%
Write-in		50	1.29%
Total Votes		3,883	

House of Representatives District 26 - DEM (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

		Total		
Times Cast		1,657 / 40,225	4.12%	
Candidate	Candidate Party		Total	
No Candidate Qualified DEM		0	0.00%	
Write-in		181	100.00%	
Total Votes		181		

House of Representatives District 27 - REP (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 27 of 27 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		4,566 / 38,577	11.84%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Patsy Hazlewood	REP	3,960	98.58%
Write-in		57	1.42%
Total Votes		4,017	

Page: 3 of 9 9/14/2016 2:49:47 PM

House of Representatives District 27 - DEM (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 27 of 27 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		1,763 / 38,577	4.57%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Steve Gordon DEM		1,298	96.29%
Write-in		50	3.71%
Total Votes		1,348	

House of Representatives District 28 - REP (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		769 / 32,729	2.35%
Candidate	Party	Total	
No Candidate Qualified	REP	0	0.00%
Write-in		81	100.00%
Total Votes		81	

House of Representatives District 28 - DEM (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		4,880 / 32,729	14.91%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Dennis Clark	DEM	859	17.84%
JoAnne Favors	DEM	3,948	81.99%
Write-in		8	0.17%
Total Votes		4,815	

House of Representatives District 29 - REP (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		4,426 / 38,185	11.59%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Mike Carter	REP	3,628	84.33%
Ethan White	REP	667	15.50%
Write-in		7	0.16%
Total Votes		4,302	

House of Representatives District 29 - DEM (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		1,376 / 38,185	3.60%
Candidate	Party	Total	
No Candidate Qualified	DEM	0	0.00%
Write-in		161	100.00%
Total Votes		161	

House of Representatives District 30 - REP (Vote for 1) REP

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		3,162 / 36,668	8.62%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Marc Gravitt	REP	2,737	98.56%
Write-in		40	1.44%
Total Votes		2,777	

House of Representatives District 30 - DEM (Vote for 1) DEM

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		1,624 / 36,668	4.43%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Katie R. Cowley	DEM	1,303	97.38%
Write-in		35	2.62%
Total Votes	Total Votes		

Criminal Court Judge, Div. 2 (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

		Lotal	
Times Cast		29,108 / 186,384	15.62%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Tom Greenholtz REP	GEN	20,362	95.13%
Write-in		1,043	4.87%
Total Votes		21,405	

Page: 5 of 9 9/14/2016 2:49:47 PM

Assessor of Property (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		29,108 / 186,384	15.62%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Marty Haynes REP	GEN	16,110	56.70%
Mark Siedlecki DEM	GEN	12,160	42.80%
Write-in		143	0.50%
Total Votes		28,413	

County School Board, District 1 (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 14 of 14 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		3,754 / 17,860	21.02%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Jason Moses	GEN	276	7.40%
Patti Skates	GEN	1,339	35.90%
Rhonda S. Thurman	GEN	2,112	56.62%
Write-in		3	0.08%
Total Votes		3,730	

County School Board, District 2 (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		3,674 / 21,614	17.00%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Kathy Lennon	GEN	1,791	51.22%
Jonathan R. Welch	GEN	1,693	48.41%
Write-in		13	0.37%
Total Votes		3,497	

Page: 6 of 9 9/14/2016 2:49:47 PM

County School Board, District 4 (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2,274 / 14,173	16.04%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Montrell Besley	GEN	522	23.89%
George E. Ricks	GEN	753	34.46%
Tiffanie Robinson	GEN	807	36.93%
Annette L. Thompson	GEN	94	4.30%
Write-in		9	0.41%
Total Votes		2.185	

County School Board, District 7 (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 16 of 16 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast	Times Cast		15.88%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Donna M. Horn	GEN	1,166	31.80%
Joe Wingate	GEN	2,489	67.88%
Write-in		12	0.33%
Total Votes		3,667	

Town of Lookout Mountain Commissioner (Vote for 5) GEN

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		276 / 1,417	19.48%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Jim Bentley	GEN	222	19.24%
Walker L. Jones	GEN	231	20.02%
Carol A. Mutter	GEN	207	17.94%
Brooke Pippenger	GEN	233	20.19%
Don Stinnett	GEN	234	20.28%
Write-in		27	2.34%
Total Votes		1,154	

Page: 7 of 9 9/14/2016 2:49:47 PM

Town of Lookout Mountain Judge (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		276 / 1,417	19.48%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Flossie Weill	GEN	253	100.00%
Write-in		0	0.00%
Total Votes		253	

Town of Lookout Mountain School Board (Vote for 3) GEN

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		276 / 1,417	19.48%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Haven Glascock	GEN	244	33.11%
James M. Haley	GEN	247	33.51%
Karen Welborn	GEN	244	33.11%
Write-in		2	0.27%
Total Votes		737	

Supreme Court Jeffrey S. Bivins (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		29,108 / 186,384	15.62%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Retain		18,172	76.82%
Replace		5,482	23.18%
Total Votes		23,654	

Supreme Court Holly Kirby (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

Replace

Total Votes

		Total	
Times Cast		29,108 / 186,384	15.62%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Retain		18,164	77.30%

5,334

23,498

22.70%

Page: 8 of 9 9/14/2016 2:49:47 PM

Supreme Court Roger A. Page (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		29,108 / 186,384	15.62%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Retain	rurty	17 609	75 90%

Candidate	Party	Total	
Retain		17,609	75.90%
Replace		5,591	24.10%
Total Votes		23,200	

Court of Appeals Western Kenny Armstrong (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		29,108 / 186,384	15.62%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Retain		17,514	76.43%
Replace		5,402	23.57%
Total Votes		22,916	

Court of Appeals Western Brandon O. Gibson (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		29,108 / 186,384	15.62%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Retain		17,437	76.43%
Replace		5,376	23.57%
Total Votes		22,813	

Court of Appeals Western Arnold B. Goldin (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		29,108 / 186,384	15.62%
Candidate	Dorty	Total	
	Party		
Retain		17,219	75.59%
Replace		5,561	24.41%
Total Votes		22,780	

Page: 9 of 9 9/14/2016 2:49:47 PM

Court of Criminal Appeals Eastern Robert H. Montgomery, Jr. (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		29,108 / 186,384	15.62%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Retain		17,625	76.99%
Replace		5,267	23.01%
Total Votes		22.892	

Court of Criminal Appeals Middle Timothy L. Easter (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		29,108 / 186,384	15.62%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Retain		17,384	76.46%
Replace		5,353	23.54%
Total Votes		22,737	

Court of Criminal Appeals Middle Robert L. Holloway, Jr. (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		29,108 / 186,384	15.62%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Retain	rarty	17,672	77.50%
Replace		5,132	22.50%
Total Votes		22,804	

Court of Criminal Appeals Western J. Ross Dyer (Vote for 1) GEN

Precincts Reported: 130 of 130 (100.00%)

		Lotal	
Times Cast		29,108 / 186,384	15.62%
Candidate	Party	Total	
Retain	raity		76.23%
		17,349	
Replace		5,411	23.77%
Total Votes		22,760	